

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Office of Director (Maintenance)

House No3, Saifal Khan Street, Opposite Old PAF Gate, Sargodha Road, Mianwali Hakla – D.I.Khan (M-14)

No. Dir(Maint)/M-14 /NHA/2024/634

2nd April, 2024

Director (MIS), National Highway Authority, Islamabad.

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

[PPRA RULE-35] FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW JERSEY BARRIER AT TOLL PLAZA KM 00+00 TO KM 292+00 (NBC & SBC) ON M-14 (AMP 2023-24) ON MOTORWAY M-14 THROUGH E-BID NHA SYSTEM

(SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE)
CONTRACT NO. HS (M-14)-2023-24-05

Please find enclosed herewith duly filled and signed Technical Evaluation Reports pertaining of the procurement of subject contracts in view of the above referred PPRA Rule-35 for uploading the same on NHA & PPRA website at the earliest.

Encl: 01 No Technical Evaluation Report

(Muhammad Saleem Akhtar) Director (Maintenance) M-14

Copy to:-

- Member (Engg-Coord) NHA, HQ, Islamabad
- GM (RAMD) NHA, HQ, Islamabad
- GM (Maint) WEST, NHA, Mianwali
- File

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage Two Envelope		
3	Title of Procurement	PROCUREMENT OF INSTALLATION OF NEW JERSEY BARRIER FROM KM 00+00- KM 292+00 (NBC & SBC) ON MOTORWAY M-14 (AMP 2023-24)		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	HS-(M-14)-2023-24-05		
5	PPRA Ref (TSE NO.) PID No.	TS513772E 5095/23		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	March 13th 2024 (Wednesday) 1200 Hrs		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	March 13th 2024 (Wednesday) 1230 Hrs		
8	No of Bids Received	Five (05)		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per PQ Documents		
10	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Contract No	Name of Bidder	Status of Bidder	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Poli cy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
	M/s Bashir Ahmed	Qualified	Fulfils as per BDS criteria
HS (M-14)-2023-24-05	M/s Ch Tanveer Associates	Qualified	Fulfils as per BDS criteria
	M/s Progressive Multi Engineers (Pvt) Ltd	Qualified	Fulfils as per BDS criteria
	M/s Pir Azmat Shah & Sons	Qualified	Fulfils as per BDS criteria
	M/s Nawaz & Co	Qualified	Fulfils as per BDS criteria

Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.
 The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2023-24.

Director (Maintenance) M-14

Signature: